## HB1091/715367/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1091

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 1, strike "\$5,000" and substitute "\$5,500"; in line 2, strike "\$4,500" and substitute "\$5,000"; in line 13, strike "\$3,600" and substitute "\$4,500"; and in line 31, strike "October" and substitute "June".